GRAND JURY SUBPOENA FOR THE PRODUCTION OF EVIDENCE STATE OF GEORGIA FULTON COUNTY

TO: Georgia Power Custodian of Records

You are hereby required to be and appear before the Fulton County, Georgia, <u>Grand Jury</u>, on the Six Floor of the Fulton County Courthouse located at 136 Pryor St SW in Atlanta, GA 30303 at <u>9:30</u> A.M. on the 29th Day of April 2022, and bring with you into said Court certain <u>Documents</u> to be used as evidence by the State of Georgia in a certain case pending in said Court between <u>said state</u> and Robert Kelly. Case No. 22-ACU-0002.

The following are hereby subpoenaed:

Any and All service documents for address 3509 Sable Glen Lane Atlanta, GA 30349 from January 1st, 2021 to current date.

In the event said records are available prior to the above referenced Grand Jury date, please send them to me via at least one of the following means:

Via Email: Via Mail: Raymond.Baez-Nieves@fultoncountyga.gov Office of the Fulton County District Attorney Attn: Deputy Chief Investigator Raymond X. Baez 136 Pryor St. SW 3rd Floor Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Please contact me at 404-216-2678 if there are any questions. Thank you.

Herein fail not, under penalty of the law,

This 21st day of April, 2022
If you have questions contact below for the State:

Raymond X. Baez Deputy Chief Inv.
Office of the Fulton County District Attorney
Atlanta GA 30303
Phone: 404-612-2678
E-Mail: Raymond. Baez-Nieves@fultoncountyga.gov

Catteling

Grand Jury Foreman